oot Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2023
r’° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 5, 2023

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 230120-F01 Pay Period Start August 16,2023  Original Contract Amount $3,868,114.56
4 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End September 1, 2023 Net Change Order Amount $43,794.13
Current Contract Amount $3,911,908.69
Approval Date By User
September 5, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by huntsj1
2023
September 5, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by washas
2023
September 6, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2023
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
December 1, 2024 December 1, 2024 1.96%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date February 8, 2023 February 8, 2023
Letting Date January 20, 2023 January 20, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date March 13, 2023 March 13, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 4

This Estimate Previous To Date
230120-F01
Total Posted Items Pay $22,999.36 $53,487.34 $76,486.70
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $46,838.25 $46,838.25
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments ($129.50) $0.00 ($129.50)
$100,325.59 $123,195.45
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $22,869.86
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number = Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price  Current Installed Qty = Current Installed Amount
J613481 0130 9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED  CUYD  $1,975.890 11.64 $22,999.36
Project J613481 - Total $22,999.36
Overall - Total $22,999.36
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
Contract Adjustment ID Adj Type Entered By Comments Time Units Rate Amount
4362 SIGN--Other Contract huntsj1 8/16/23 ($129.50)
Adjustment
Overall - Total ($129.50)

These amounts are listed in the Incentive, Disincentive, Liquidated Damages or Other Contract Adjustments

Project Line ltem Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line Iltem Adjustment
Number No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J613481 0130 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, Material -38.71  $1,975.89 ($76,486.70)
EMBEDDED
0130 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 38.71 $1,975.89 $76,486.70
EMBEDDED generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem

Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.
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MoDOT f
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J613481 | STRUCTURAL 1-255, ST on I-255 from Mississippi River to I-55, and on 1-270 from I-55 to Mississippi River
270-5(366) SIGN 1-270  LOUIS

REPLACEMENT

Totals by Job Numbers

Missouri Department of Transportation

J613481

This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $22,999.36 $53,487.34 $76,486.70
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $46,838.25 $46,838.25
Gross Item Pay $22,999.36 $100,325.59 $123,324.95

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments ($129.50) $0.00 ($129.50)

Revision 3/23/2023

Report Generated on September 7, 2023
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2023

MoDOT f
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions
Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613481, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number  Waiting on concrete testing results huntsj1  Overridden

0130, Material Set 903101096, Material 0501CCB..A - Concrete, Class B w/Air, Acceptance Action
Generic 0501CCB..A is insufficient.
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MoDOT
P

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

230120-F01 J613481

Category

0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010
0010
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040

0040

0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040

0040

Line
No.
0010
0020
0030

0040

0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220

0230

0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320

5001

Item

Code

2022010

6123000A

6169901

6169902

6181000

6274000

7049904

7049904

8051000A

8064133

6061060

6061080

9031010

9031020

9031210

9035004A

9035011A

9035071A

9039901

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039902

9039903

9039903

9039905

9039902

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
MISC.LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

MISC.NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED)

MOBILIZATION

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING REPAIR (FORMED)
MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING REPAIR (UNFORMED)
SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES

TYPE 1C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS END ANCHOR

CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN

STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

SH-FLAT SHEET

ST-STRUCTURAL

STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT

MISC.CLEARING VEGETATION AND DEBRIS

MISC.140 FT SPAN BOX TRUSS

MISC.ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT
MISC.OVERHEAD SIGN ATTACHMENT HARDWARE REPAIR

MISC.OVERHEAD SIGN ATTACHMENT HARDWARE
REPLACEMENT

MISC.REMOVE EXIST. OVERHEAD SIGN TRUSS
MISC.REMOVE GROUT PAD

MISC.REMOVE LIGHTING SYSTEM

MISC.SIGN POST FOOTING GRADING
MISC.SIGN TRUSS RUPTURE REPAIR
MISC.TRIM SIGN SUPPORT UPRIGHTS

MISC.4" SQUARE PIPE POST

MISC.REMOVE EXISTING CATWALK
MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING CRACK FILLER

MISC.New Span Box Truss

Bid

Net

Quantity = Change

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

73.00

8.00

0.10

66.00

175.00

1.00

38.80

30.40

28,630.00

45.00

40,447.00

4,260.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

8.00

2.00

1.00

40.00

41.00

8.00

8.00

1.00

771.00

3,398.00

2.00

0.00

Order

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

Total Unit

Current
Quantity

1.00 LS

1.00 EA

1.00 LS

2.00 EA

1.00 LS

1.00 LS

73.00  SQFT

8.00 SQFT

0.10 ACRE

66.00 SQYD

175.00 LF

1.00 EA

38.80 CUYD

4750 CUYD

28,630.00 LB

45.00 SQFT

40,447.00 SQFT

4,260.00 SQFT

1.00 LS
0.00 EA
1.00 EA
8.00 EA
2.00 EA
1.00 EA
40.00 EA
41.00 EA
8.00 EA
8.00 EA
1.00 EA
771.00 LF
3,398.00 LF
2.00 sQYD
1.00 EA

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
38.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Unit Price

$553,576.66
$306.13
$547,823.38

$2,857.26

$370,431.30
$12,354.49
$644.71
$1,452.20
$6,717.75
$5.10
$38.23
$2,187.68
$1,975.89
$1,461.06
$5.61
$23.97
$26.06
$26.91
$20,355.33
$199,188.93
$1,052.45
$5,210.49

$1,744.04

$29,058.02
$3,277.77
$3,826.31
$872.02
$4,789.28
$726.98
$145.26
$32.31
$3,631.38

$217,998.93

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$76,486.70
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Project J613481 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report G ted Date $76,486.70

230120-F01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 3/23/2023

$76,486.70

Page 4 of 7



MoDOT

Project: J613481

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Line Item Description
Number  Code

0130 9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

DWR
Date

8/17/23

8/22/23

DWR
Approval

Date
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23
8/29/23

Quantity
Posted

0.28
0.28
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.34
1.08
1.48
1.48

0.28
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Units

CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD

Sign 252
Sign164
Sign 180
Sign 217
Sign 244
Sign 132
Sign 150
Sign 179
Sign 206
Sign 228
Sign 236
Sign 250
Sign 241
Sign 125
Sign 113
Sign 168
Sign 199
Sign 269
Sign 312
Sign 319
Sign 329
Sign 272
Sign 286
Sign 301
Sign 311
Sign 316
Sign 338
Signn 347

Location

From Offset/ To Offset/
Station/ = Distance Station/ Distance

Log
Mile

Log
Mile

Comments
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Sep 7, 2023

MoDOT : ; :
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230120-F01
Project Line = Description = Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J613481 0130 CONCRETE Material 3 Aug 16, SYSTEM  $53,487.34  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
FOOTINGS, 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1 overridding Payment
EMBEDDED Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($53,487.34)
2023
4 Sep5, SYSTEM $76,486.70 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Sep5,  SYSTEM ($76,486.70)
2023

0300 MISC. Construction Jun 1, SYSTEM  $46,838.25 Payment Estimate Iltem Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
HIGHWAY  Stockpile 2023

T 3
I B
st o eem|

Overall - Total $46,838.25

Revision 3/23/2023 6 1:30:06 AM



MoDOT Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230120-F01

‘ Estimate Number ‘ Project ‘ Adjustment Type ‘ Other Adjustment Type ‘ Adjustment Amount ‘ Adjustment Percentage by Project ‘ Created Date ‘ Created By ‘ Comments ‘
4 J613481 Other Contract Adjustment SIGN ($129.50) 100  Sep 5, 2023 huntsj1 8/16/23

Overall - Total ($129.50)
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