

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 5, 2023

Progress Estima 4	te Number	Contract ID Prime Contractor	230120-F01 Collins & Herman		ay Period Start ay Period End			Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$43,794.13				
Approval Date									By User				
September 5, 2023		Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by											
September 5, 2023		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by											
September 6, 2023		Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by											
Original Comple	etion Date	Current Con	npletion Date	Actu	al Completion	of Current Contract Amount Complete							
December 1	2024	Decembe	er 1, 2024					1.96%					
	Contra	ct Informational Da	tes		М	ilestones							
Date Description	n Origin	al Completion Date	Current Complet	tion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract								
Acceptance Date													
Awarded Date	Februa	ry 8, 2023	February 8, 2023										
Letting Date	Januar	y 20, 2023	January 20, 2023										
Notice to Proceed D	ate March	13, 2023	March 13, 2023										
Open to Traffic Date	•												
Work Began Date													

Contract	t Total Pa	ay For E	Stimate	No. 4										
					This	Estimate		Prev	/ious		To Dat	е		
230120-F	Total Posted Items Pay Gross Item Adjustments Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damage Other Contract Adjustments					999.36 0 0 0 0 0 9.50)		\$53,487.34 \$46,838.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100,325.59			\$76,486.70 \$46,838.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$129.50) \$123,195.45			
Contract	t Total Pa	ayable 1	lis Esti	imate:	\$22	,869.86		<i>Q</i> 100	0,020.00		φ120,1	00.10		
ems Pai	<u>d This Es</u>	<u>stimate</u>	Period											
Project	Number	Line N	lumber	Item Code	It	tem Descriptio	on	Unit	Unit Price	Current I	nstalled Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J6I3481		01	30	9031010	CONCRETE	FOOTINGS, I	EMBEDDED	CUYD	\$1,975.890		11.64	11.64 \$22,999.		
Project	J6I3481	- Total											\$22,999.36	
Overall	- Total												\$22,999.36	
ontract	Adjustm	ents Th	is Estim	<u>iate</u>										
Contract Adjustment ID Adj Type				Ente	ered By	Comme	ents Time Units			Rate	P	Mount		
4362 SIGNOther Contract Adjustment					huntsj1		8/16/23				(\$129.50			
Overall -	Total	т	hese am	ounts are lis	ted in the Inc	entive, Disin	centive, Liqui	dated Da	mages or Otl	ner Contra	act Adjustme	nts	(\$129.50	
ine Item	Adjustm	ents Th	nis Estin	nate										
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description			Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments			Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustmen amount		
J6I3481	0130	CON		FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	Material						-38.71	\$1,975.89	(\$76,486.70	
	0130	30 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED			Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 or the current Payment Estimate			mate Item er huntsj1 ption 1 on	38.71	\$1,975.89	\$76,486.7(
Total													\$0.0	



Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damages Other Contract Adjustments

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(Contract Project Informatio	on						
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work								
J6I3481	l 270-5(366)	STRUCTURAL SIGN REPLACEMENT	I-255, I-270	ST LOUIS									
Totals by	Job Number	s											
J6I3481		Item Pay Item Adjustments Gro	oss Item	Pay	This Estimate \$22,999.36 \$0.00 \$22,999.36	Previous \$53,487.34 \$46,838.25 \$100,325.59	To Date \$76,486.70 \$46,838.25 \$123,324.95						

\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$129.50)

\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$129.50)

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6I3481, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 903101096, Material 0501CCBA - Concrete, Class B w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCBA is insufficient.	Waiting on concrete testing results	huntsj1	Overridden



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate) Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project m.CONTRACT No.	Category	Line No.	ltem Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
0120-F01 J6I3481	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS		\$553,576.66	\$0.0
	0001	0020	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$306.13	\$0.0
	0001	0030	6169901	MISC.LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$547,823.38	\$0.0
	0001	0040	6169902	MISC.NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$2,857.26	\$0.0
	0001	0050	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$370,431.30	\$0.0
	0001	0060	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$12,354.49	\$0.0
	0001	0070	7049904	MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING REPAIR (FORMED)	73.00	0.00	73.00	SQFT	0.00	\$644.71	\$0.0
	0001	0080	7049904	MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING REPAIR (UNFORMED)	8.00	0.00	8.00	SQFT	0.00	\$1,452.20	\$0.0
	0001	0090	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	0.10	0.00	0.10	ACRE	0.00	\$6,717.75	\$0.0
	0001	0100	8064133	TYPE 1C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	66.00	0.00	66.00	SQYD	0.00	\$5.10	\$0.0
	0010	0110	6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	175.00	0.00	175.00	LF	0.00	\$38.23	\$0.0
	0010	0120	6061080	MGS END ANCHOR	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$2,187.68	\$0.0
	0040	0130	9031010	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	38.80	0.00	38.80	CUYD	38.71	\$1,975.89	\$76,486.7
	0040 0140 9031020		9031020	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN	30.40	17.10	47.50	CUYD	0.00	\$1,461.06	\$0.0
	0040	0150	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	28,630.00	0.00	28,630.00	LB	0.00	\$5.61	\$0.0
	0040	0160	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	45.00	0.00	45.00	SQFT	0.00	\$23.97	\$0.0
	0040	0170	9035011A	ST-STRUCTURAL	40,447.00	0.00	40,447.00	SQFT	0.00	\$26.06	\$0.0
	0040	0180	9035071A	STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT	4,260.00	0.00	4,260.00	SQFT	0.00	\$26.91	\$0.0
	0040	0190	9039901	MISC.CLEARING VEGETATION AND DEBRIS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$20,355.33	\$0.0
	0040	0200	9039902	MISC.140 FT SPAN BOX TRUSS	1.00	-1.00	0.00	EA	0.00	\$199,188.93	\$0.0
	0040	0210	9039902	MISC.ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$1,052.45	\$0.0
	0040	0220	9039902	MISC.OVERHEAD SIGN ATTACHMENT HARDWARE REPAIR	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$5,210.49	\$0.0
	0040 0230 9039902			MISC. OVERHEAD SIGN ATTACHMENT HARDWARE REPLACEMENT	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$1,744.04	\$0.0
	0040	0240	9039902	MISC.REMOVE EXIST. OVERHEAD SIGN TRUSS	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$29,058.02	\$0.0
	0040	0250	9039902	MISC.REMOVE GROUT PAD	40.00	0.00	40.00	EA	0.00	\$3,277.77	\$0.0
	0040	0260	9039902	MISC.REMOVE LIGHTING SYSTEM	41.00	0.00	41.00	EA	0.00	\$3,826.31	\$0.0
	0040	0270	9039902	MISC.SIGN POST FOOTING GRADING	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$872.02	\$0.0
	0040	0280	9039902	MISC.SIGN TRUSS RUPTURE REPAIR	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$4,789.28	\$0.0
	0040	0290	9039902	MISC.TRIM SIGN SUPPORT UPRIGHTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$726.98	\$0.0
	0040	0300	9039903	MISC.4" SQUARE PIPE POST	771.00	0.00	771.00	LF	0.00	\$145.26	\$0.0
	0040	0310	9039903	MISC.REMOVE EXISTING CATWALK	3,398.00	0.00	3,398.00	LF	0.00	\$32.31	\$0.0
	0040	0320	9039905	MISC.CONCRETE FOOTING CRACK FILLER	2.00	0.00	2.00	SQYD	0.00	\$3,631.38	\$0.0
	0040	5001	9039902	MISC.New Span Box Truss	0.00	1.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$217,998.93	\$0.0



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

.ine imber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0130	9031010	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	8/17/23	8/29/23	0.28	CUYD	Sign 252					
				8/29/23	0.28	CUYD	Sign164					
				8/29/23	0.30	CUYD	Sign 180					
				8/29/23	0.30	CUYD	Sign 217					
				8/29/23	0.30	CUYD	Sign 244					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 132					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 150					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 179					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 206					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 228					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 236					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 250					
				8/29/23	0.34	CUYD	Sign 241					
				8/29/23	1.08	CUYD	Sign 125					
				8/29/23	1.48	CUYD	Sign 113					
				8/29/23	1.48	CUYD	Sign 168					
				8/29/23		CUYD	Sign 199					
			8/22/23	8/29/23	0.28	CUYD	Sign 269					
				8/29/23	0.28	CUYD	Sign 312					
				8/29/23	0.30	CUYD	Sign 319					
				8/29/23	0.32	CUYD	Sign 329					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 272					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 286					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 301					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 311					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 316					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Sign 338					
				8/29/23	0.33	CUYD	Signn 347					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Sep 7, 2023

Contract ID: 230120-F01

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks		
J6I3481	0130	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	,	Material	Material		3	Aug 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$53,487.34	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Aug 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$53,487.34)			
					4	Sep 5, 2023	SYSTEM	\$76,486.70	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user huntsj1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.		
					4	Sep 5, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$76,486.70)			
				- Total				\$0.00			
			Material - Tot	al				\$0.00			
	0130 -	Total						\$0.00			
	0300	MISC. HIGHWAY SIGNING	Construction Stockpile		1	Jun 1, 2023	SYSTEM	\$46,838.25	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction		
		SIGNING	STMI	- Total				\$46,838.25			
			Construction	Stockpile S	MI - Total			\$46,838.25			
	0300 -	Total						\$46,838.25			
J6I3481 -	Total							\$46,838.25			
Overall -	Total							\$46,838.25			



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230120-F01

Estimate Number	Project	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Adjustment Amount	Adjustment Percentage by Project	Created Date	Created By	Comments
4	J6I3481	Other Contract Adjustment	SIGN	(\$129.50)	100	Sep 5, 2023	huntsj1	8/16/23
4 - Total					(\$129.50)			
Overall - Total					(\$129.50)			